Coming into force of Acts

Gouvernement du Québec

O.C. 621-2023, 29 March 2023

Act respecting the National Student Ombudsman (chapter P-32.01)

—Coming into force of certain provisions

COMING INTO FORCE of certain provisions of the Act respecting the National Student Ombudsman

WHEREAS the Act respecting the National Student Ombudsman (chapter P-32.01) was assented to on 2 June 2022;

WHEREAS section 103 of the Act provides that the provisions of the Act come into force on the date or dates to be set by the Government, except sections 92 and 100, which come into force on 2 June 2022;

WHEREAS Order in Council 1307-2022 dated 29 June 2022 set 29 June 2022 as the date of coming into force of sections 1 to 15, 18 and 52, the first paragraph of section 53 and section 55 of the Act and 15 September 2023 as the date of coming into force of paragraphs 1 and 3 of section 71, section 77, paragraph 2 of section 79 and section 86 of the Act;

WHEREAS it is expedient to set 1 April 2023 as the date of coming into force of sections 17, 21, 22, 61 to 65, 68 and 102;

WHEREAS it is expedient to set 28 August 2023 as the date of coming into force of sections 16, 19, 20 and 23 to 51, the second paragraph of section 53, sections 54, 56 to 60, 66, 67, 69 and 70, paragraphs 2, 4 and 5 of section 71, sections 72 to 76 and 78, paragraphs 1, 3 and 4 of section 79, sections 80 to 85, 87 to 91, 93 to 99 and section 101;

IT IS ORDERED, therefore, on the recommendation of the Minister of Education:

THAT 1 April 2023 be set as the date of coming into force of sections 17, 21, 22, 61 to 65, 68 and 102 of the Act respecting the National Student Ombudsman (chapter P-32.01);

THAT 28 August 2023 be set as the date of coming into force of sections 16, 19, 20 and 23 to 51, the second paragraph of section 53, sections 54, 56 to 60, 66, 67, 69 and 70, paragraphs 2, 4 and 5 of section 71, sections 72 to 76 and 78, paragraphs 1, 3 and 4 of section 79, sections 80 to 85, 87 to 91, 93 to 99 and section 101 of the Act respecting the National Student Ombudsman.

YVES OUELLET Clerk of the Conseil exécutif

106207